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oy APPLICATION NO AP 3277

Dated February 21, 1945.
Received February 23,19 45.
Granted September 12 1945.

MEMBERSHIP N2 3277

T

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

%_ ) RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
o
e
jg, A Name of applicant. . ... Aaron.Graves Alexander . ... . . . . .. Chapter. New York =
§ B Address of applicant. .. 20 Exchange Place, .N.e#.Xo.I:k, NewYork .. .
= C  Applicant proposed by Frederick G. Frosgt, FAIA ;uq Henry Hofweister ==
:?5 D  Application received with check for §.25-00. OBt February 23,719 45
j: E  dpplication returned for correction.(Returned-$10 only Teguired) 19 .
% F  dpplicatton in due order on (Check. for .$10.00. received)... ..... .. March 3, 1945 .
(i Record of reyistration, Form 8§39, Sent(No Y.) .F eb.27,. .19 458 Received. Warch 5, 1945 .
§ G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
% (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. .. March 27, . 19435, onFebruary 27,19 45
E (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on.. April 27, ... . . .. 19. A5 on March 27, 19 45
% Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on........... .. ... ... February 27, y9 45
é I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
“é Kok eceived on. . . . ... e e August 30, 71945
"'05; J  No report from chapter ex?cutive committee On. .............. ... ........ 19 .
é K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson........................... September 4 19 45.
é L The Board of Examiners reported on application on....................... September 4 19,5 .
% M Adpplicant Was admitted on................ ... 0. September 1219 45.
g N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
B BO PTOPOSETS O .. ..\ ee s ettt ittt e September 1249 45,
- O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $........... ...

returned to applicant on........ .. .. .. .. ..., 19

.CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Ibstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected :
Aaron Graves Alexander
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the New York Chapter.

wefon O Rolocmuat s

Date September 12 19,5- Secret,
ecretary

(a)
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File the original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute. L

T

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION -FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name js A2ron Graves Alexander

2. State whether a
natural or a nai- 2. I'am a
uralized citizen.

ctizen of United States
. A ‘ )
3. My legal residence is in the City of 99 Thayer Road , anhoees]
County of Nassau State of  New York

. State whethe i i i
& e whether 4. My address in The Institute records will be

addr_:::.

ciy New York sz New York

>

5. Stare whether 5
as a practicing
architect, a teach-
ery a public ofi-

cial. ete. 6. I desire to be a member of the New York

- I am engaged in the profession of architecture as practi cing Architect

Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of
The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter
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5 eccins re- 8. Ifiled the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
- " members. o ’

5 -] . "
9. I enclose my check for 50?5 — , for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

Dateg AR i

- :
- PALD

—~ %23/Y)]

o 1

By LT el

DATELS
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recop;ied,

/
1. 4

STATISTICS \

10. Date of birth No¥e 3, 1891 pPlace of birth Iawrence, Mass. U.S.A.

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption

New York State - Liceunse #1711

(2) Thold a Certificate No. .cwreeeecece of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Troy High School Troy, New York
Regtisy Peuien e Bl oy, YTk
Beaux Art School New York City

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

5 yrs. training - Marcus Reynolds, Albany, N. Y.
2 yrs. Delano & Aldrich, New York City.
% yrs. Hobart Upjohn, New York City and Greensboro, N.C.
3 yrs. Peabody Wilson & Brown, New York Qity.
15 yrs. Architect - The National City Bank of New York, N.Y.Ce
Have just opened my awn office for Private Practice.



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a2 member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

S 73

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECT URAL

ORGANIZATIONS
" ) . o § 7{/@ IMQ’W‘A)
15. Member of Institute from M dqlo to \DQ‘/ '?’3 0’ ( '
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of ~ Chapter from 7 to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membershlp and I propose him therefor.

1 hgve known the apphcant for % years. - Ihaye known \th/ea/pphcant for
,/ R T fe i
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Adddress J_, K

(7@)

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS &
THE OcTtacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C. ,
Office of The Secretary Ranipe 5}!??éi!!r
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

..Aaron. Graves. Alexander, New York, New York
{(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY, 3

H

Boarp or ArRCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS, i
Albany, New York ' ;
Address E s

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in ‘The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state, '

T'o qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

‘Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
pate. February 27, 0 45 . Qo auda.. C... Columsgyv. T~ -

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? W'o(

2, Was his registration or licensing by examipation?.. .. or by exemption? %ﬁﬂ
3. What was the scope of the examination ?. QA Lt Vo ettt b A2 AA R s L/TH 02_7/ ! 7 R s
wmy(&.lm AA_/%\CO 02.(?/ //‘?/%‘

4, What was the period of the examindtion?.... days. Written examinatién ours; Oral examina-

tion...... oo ROUTS.

5. md, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
Ty f e If so, give Certificate No... .~ )
6. Date of last registration LY L 197" ReaistratiorP No

/ -/ A
e Aol T el

(Signature of Secretary of Board )

Date 7/)/\/%&/4 ol ,97-k( \ New York State Education Department
(Name of Board)
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Asron G.AvexaNDER S U
/%R CHITECT:

20y EXCHANGE PrLacF
NEW)”@»RK 5, N.)i

March 1, 1945

The American Imstitute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Attention: Mr. Alexander C. Robinson,III
Secretary

Gentlemen:

Replying to yours of February R7th, I regret to have
caused this inconvenience, as the New York Chapter had informed
me that $25.00 was the amount required.

Thenking you for straightening this out and returning
the check and I am enclosing herewith a new check for $10.00 -
$5.00 for the admission fee and $5.00 for the first year's dues,
which I trust is satisfactory.

Yours, truly, P
AGA:McM __haron- Z defﬁ
Encl . ’,— e — / — e

Copy tot New York Chepter




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. .

September 12, 1945

M lr. ilemdoﬂ

The Becrectary in h:ppx to infors you thet your ayglica-

tion for membership in The Institute was acted on favorshly
hy?ht!mrﬁa!ﬂromrs end that you were admitted %o cor-

porate meabership in The Institute end. ed to membership
in the New York Chapter, effective September 12, 1945. You will
be & member of that Chapter, o:ofmeatha:ﬂehggunix you ‘
mtrmmsf&r thereto, un' Gil your wbarlhiy ic The ﬁuﬁ‘hﬁc

’ £ ™

Your certifteats of muberahig, @15' exacuted br the
Otficers of The Isstitute, will be sent in due courss.

‘ﬁemafmmmmxmhmbempm ,
The Institute and The M«.&:y*# a!'ﬂ.as is st your smiae %o
the ma of 1ts powers. '

The policies snd the &mvitiu of ﬁm mum m do-
veloped largely from problems arising within the chepters. By
taking en active part in your chapler affairs you will con- _
tridute to the advsncement of the vbjetts-of The Institute and
will increase the benefits to be derived frem Institute member-
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ship.
¥a bespeak your mﬁ\m mpeuum
anmaly yours,
QR andar c . Qo(,‘“m»_:m'_ .
| Secretary

Nr. Aeron Graves A:f.omdu, B.I.A.

20 Exchange Place ‘

Hev York, New !mﬂ:

- ACR/E
£C to: Proposers - Mr. Frederick a. Frost, F.A.I.A.

COPY TO &‘- m xomi’m’ AJJ.A. )

FILES °~ PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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i
C/q/A\RON G (%]/]LEXAN DER
RoLLING ACRES
~INCRAM, NEW Y ORK

March 19, 1952

Mr. Edmund R. Purves, Executive Director
The Americen Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Purves:

I received my 1952 membership card from the Institute and
although there is no address on the card, still for the record, my
address has-been changed from 20 Exchange Place, New York City to
Ancram, New York and I also maintain a New York address at 154 E.
61lst Street, for a limited practice.

: Would you kindly pass this information on to Clair W.
Ditchy, Secretary, and oblige.

The main reason for this letter is to suggest, you bring
up et the American Institute Architects coming Convention in New
York, the possibility of an Architect retaining his membership with
the Institute in Washington without the necessity of having to main-
tein a membership in a Chapter.

I am enclosing copy of a letter I received from the
New York Chapter whefe 1 havé been a member for years but now that
I am in semi-retirement and ax a matter of fact, I do not think I
have attended & meeting of the American Institute of Architects in
the past two years, I felt no obligation to continue my membership
there.

From what I gained from the scuttlebut among the
architects, I am afraid you are going to lose a lot of members, as
certainly with so many commissions being laid on the shelf and
architects entering other forms of the Profession, to say nothing
of those in retirement, I certainly think it ill advice for the
Institute By-Laws insisting upon a man retsining his membership in
a Chapter as well as in Washington.

Put it ell in One Bag and one collect from the other.

Very truly S,

Azron G,
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In ‘Tes
“thet you would be unsble to continme your membership in the Hew Xcvk

HEW YORK CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAR IRSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
OSE FIFTEEA EAST FORTIETH STREET, NEW YORK 16, HEW YORK

March 3, 1952

Hr, Auron G, ﬁlex&nﬁar
Rolling Agres

Ancram, Hew York

Dear Hr. Alexanuer:

pcnsa tm yuu‘ lett@r of February 9, 1952, in which you stated

Chapter of the AlA, but that you would continue your membership in*
the Hational Chepter, I went to expiain that, mocording te the Heg~
uvlatiops, ’f:the Insbitate, it is ifapossible Por an indlvidual to be
& meﬂber oi the Institute without being affiliated- with & loeal -
Chapter. Thiz means thet you must either tremsfer jour membership ,
to & chapter more conv&n;egt to Aneram, or resiyn completely from -
the Institute. Im either case, it is necessary that you conteet
our ﬁaticnal Headquarters, at L7241 Hew York Avsnua, f. W., ?&&mingtﬁn

6 B C.

consider ramainin5 wath UB.

Very truly yours,

{8igned) Lois Forsch, Assistant
to Exescutive Seeratary
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Denr Mr, Alexander:

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 19th and
for enclosing a copy of the New York Chapter's letter to you of March 3rd.

The question thet you have raised reletive to maintaining membership
in the Nationel Institute alone and not a chepter membership, has come up
a number of times and hes been thoroughly discussed and The Institute's
By-Lews and Policy remain the same. In other words, membership in the
national body does emtall membership through assignment in the sppropriate
local chapter and consequently the dues of the local chapter have to be
met in order to maintain good standing in The Institute.

With respect to your last parsgraph, I am inclined to be a bit more

optimigtic as it looks to me as If the situstion is clearing up and that

the profession and the construction industry will be normally end busily
engaged in the relatively nesr future.

I wag rather surprised to hear that you are in semi-retircment as
vhen I last saw you I gathered that you were a very busy man. If you
ever £ind yourself ln Weshingbton, please stop in end see we. I etill
regret that our little project in Germentown never went through. As
you mey have heard, that bank wes asbsorbed a yemr or so later by one
of the larger Philafelphis Banks.

With kindest regerds,

Yours sincerely,

Fdommd R. Purves
Execubtive Director
Mr. Asron G. Alexander, A.I.A.
Rolling Acres
Aneream, New York
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L ) Aaron G. Arexanper
W : RoLLING /ICRES

6 ANCRAM,, N)Ew)’owm

Miss Clair W. Ditchy, National Secretary
The Octagon
Washington, D. C.

June 6, 1952

Dear Miss Ditchy:

This is to advise that the New York Chapter
of the Americaen Institute of Architects have accepted
my resignation as of September, as I have paid up my
dues for the half year.

They also informed me that I should notify
you accordingly and as I understand it, I have paid
the full dues in Washington for a year. As I under-
stand from the National By-Laws, it is impossible for
me to retain my membership nationelly unless I am reg-
istered in the Chapter.

Therefore, in view of the acceptance of my
resignation by the New York Chapter, I automatically -
will bhave no standing with the National Chapter, there-
fore, the balance on my dues already paid, I judge
should be returned. If such is the case, please allot
whatever this amount is to some worthy fund within the
organization, and oblige

Very truly yours,

..

Aarqn G ande

=== N




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. '

June 12, 1952

anr Br. Aloxnssder:

We are swry to recaive your letter of June 6th advising
that you have decided to resign’ yeu:: oé“rpam’w mbﬂx'uhip in The
Aaeri.can mzmm ef xrehiteets. STl

y purposes only. Not to be recopied,

I'ﬁ ia ms, ‘&h&t ne.b aerporata membar must maintain, also,
menbership in the local chapter a,n_d st.ate organization of The In-
stitute to whifah he is aseigna&. o

.fus*t; as ‘#ooti &8 your rssignatien has clesred through the
Ghapter, final a.ctian aan be ta"mn. , _‘ ' _

CYour ¥ind’ offﬂr k] hava the balance of your 1952 AI.Ay dues
turned over to some worthy fund within the organization will be
brought to the attention of The Board of Birecﬁars at its meeting
i‘. aetum on_your msiggaﬁien,_h_j o

By &irec‘bibn af The EeCre*ba‘

Sincsrely yours,

. q “l Rﬂukin
Admim.strauve Smetary

d, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE}AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or stud
4

quot{‘a

Mr. Aaron G. Alexander
Rolling Acres

Ancram, Hew York
JWR/fhg

Copy to the Secretary,
New York Chapter, A.I.A.

Please let us know if Mr. Alexander is in good standing
in the New York Chapter.

JWR



4.4, Form S63-1
500—4-1-46

DUPLI Cd .TE -
w& ( t,!j **“? A F
N M

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OcTtacoN, WasHiNGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mrs laron &. Alszander
Bolling Acres

Ancran, Bew 'Iark
Your resignation from The Institute, dated June 16 , 19482 | is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapte_r, as of - dune 30
1952 , the date it was received by The Secretary.
The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

" you will return to it soon.

Date Angust }\3 , 1952 .

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For inforrgatfen or study purp
quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1%

CﬁARON (;CﬂiEXANDER
ROLLING ACRES
ANCRAM, NEW)’@RK
January lo, 1953

American Instltute of Architects
The Octagon
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

As I find myself involved in the practice
of Architecture with my new Associates, Keally and
Patterson, under the firm name of Alexander, Keally
and Patterson, I have decided to rejoin the Institute.

I am writing this while on & trip to the
West Indies and would appreciate if you would send me
the proper forms, etc., to the above address and I
will take care of same when I return, about March 1.
Thanking you in advance, I am

Very truly yours,

Ot e
Aleéifggiizizfy

Asron G.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

&éménﬁ gffphven ﬂ? K. March 4,ﬁ195;

Denr Mr, ilewmandiers

Gince the recelpt of your letter of Jaruary 16th, szdvising of

your wish to resume your corporste membership in The Institute
and the Hew York Chapter, we have been in sorrsspondence with

the Chzpter concerning your siatus.

It wes sugpested, snd the Chepter hus agreed, in view of the

very recant reslignstion of your membership, to cancel thet resig-
astion and make your membership continuwous, which would obviFte
the necessity of re-spplication on your part, other thun the ne;
went of & yearts Institute dues in zdvance.

Should thias procedure meet with your epprovel, if you willi send
your check for $50.00 for your 1953 Institute dues, the records
will be chenged sccordingly.

If your income from the practise of architecture during the pre-
ceding year was under $5,000, your 1953 dues would be $§5.00.

Awaiting your further sdvices,
Jircersly yours,

L

J. W, Hankin
Adminjgtrative Secretary

My, baren G, Alestendsr
boliing ferves

Angorem, Few York
JUWR/frg

Copy to the veeratsry,
New York Chsprer, 2.1.4.

Thank you for yours of February 27th in the zbove matter.

J¥R
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Co CA/A\RON G.U%EXANDER
ROLLING ACRES
ANCRAM, NEW YORK

March 14, 1953

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.
’ Attention - Mr. J. W, Rankin

Gentleiens

Thank you for your faver of ierch 4 and I am
enclosing herewith my check for $50. for my dues in the
American Institute of Architects, tor 1953.

For your further informastion, I have contact-
ed the Albany Chapter and find there are a number of old
friends among its members whom I knew back in m; student
days when I studled architecture in Albany and I am, there-
fore, changing my Chapter Membership from the New York
Chapter to Albany, as it is closer to my residence here
at Ancranm.

Please accept my appreciation of your continu-
ing my membership as stateq i

g -
&

n yeurs of the 4th.

Very truly yours,

it

)

T

A o |
) W e |
I - }I “ﬁ_Eé

-

IRA AN DU(ZLJ
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ﬁi?u?ui#U” Builsing
Bew ¥York avenwe, H.H.

1943 Inatitubs duss in advancs

z.e;

;

in zozordance with the suggesied procedure, The Seorstarytsz Offize
hes divected thet the previcus ceseptence of your resignation us
& corporate member be rescinded end that your membershis in The
Institute be recorded zg baing continuous. )

Hembership eurd for the current yesr is enclosed.

This action leaves your chapter ésaiyvment with the Bew York Chupter,
wiick hog sgreed to the sbove procedure, and you therefore are now
en sssigeed nember of that Shagt&r.

e Lisve mgt&a frow recsnt sorresvondencs thst vou wishk o trassfer
3 * ‘ra& th& Kow York Chagter %o the Zastern Kew York
2isd to 8o srranged. Formel cotlice Lo
cosies are belng forwardsed to the
Festern Hew York Chapters {or thel

V$.%§ﬁnégg ﬁjjrﬂ?ﬁli of both ch BUS EXE TE-
snafer san e and &1l will be notilied,

3 wdvice frouw Lhe Haw York
i, 1852 to Herzh 31, 1952
‘ , L If you will teke cay
S, I QaNs FOu Do 28Uy AonS8 %Q, et chugter cen
asrtifly Lo rouar zood starnding sad approvel of the Yrenafer.

Ee

On Benslf of The Urficers sud other Directers, I wiah fo teke fhis
sppartunity o welopee you o peabsrsbly esgain,

araly Fourg,

CLEIR ¥W. DITCEY, Secretery

dr. dayan €. blemender, 4.1.5,
Holiing scorss
Ancram, Hew York

ﬂ%’n‘ B;’ 24
fuglonure
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0 Aaron G. Alexander
P Rolling Acres
Y Ancram, New York

April 21, 1953

Mr. Hugh Ferriss, President
American 4institute of Architects
1lr East lLoth Street

New York, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Ferriss:

About a year ago, I notified the Chapter, as well

as the Octacon, that owing to the fact I left the City and
am semi-retired at the above address, I requested the possi-
bility of maintaining my national membershipad giving up
my Chapter membership, as I have not been to a Chapter meet-
ing in almost itwo years. Further, living up here, it was
very unlikely that I would attend any further meetings in
New York.

I was duly informed that such an arrangement was

impossible and I, therefore, resigned and have a notice of
resignation from the Octagon stating that my resignation from
the Institute as of June 16, 1952 is effective and in the
Chavter as of June 30, 1952,

Certain conditions have arisen, that I have a ssociated

with Keally and Petterson, and in view of same, have decided
to renew my membership and realizing that I had to join a
Chapter, decided on the Eastern Chapter located in Albany,
only 35 miles away. I so notified the Institute on

January 16, and they in turn contacted the New York Chapter,
apparently thinking that I was going torenew my status there.

When I received a billfrom the éhapter dated March L, calling
for dues from Cctober 1 to September 30, I returned it and
advised them that I was going to join the Chapter in Albany.

Assuming that this was in order, I sent acheck for $ 50.00

to the Cctagon, and under date of April 13, have word from
Clair W, Ditchy, Secretary, that notice of request for
transfer has been issued but there seems to be a question

in the New York Chapter that I owe some dues from October

1 to March 31. This is rather hard for me to understand
when I was supposedly resigned as of June 30 so, to my mind
this has become terrifically involved and I trust you will be
able to give me a clear bill of health.

I am sure you will appreciate that as far as I am concernded,
I have not been a wmember of the New York Chapter since June
30, although dues may have been paid up for the year.

Thanking you in advance and with kindes regards, I am
Very truly yours, Aaron G. Alexander
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May 5, 1953
Adwinistration Building - S
1735 New York #venue, N.W,

Dear Mr. Aiexander:

Wa heve reviewed the correspondence znd problems which seen to
have arisen in tha cese of your return to membership in The In-
stitute and the New York Chapter after rssigring in the middle
of last year, We trust thot this letter will serve to fully
explein what has transpired snd give you & choice of actions.

When your spplication for readmission to nmembershipy was recelved
here under date of Jmnusry 16, it was roted that in ordexr to
spply for readmission, it would be necessary for you to pay the
310,00 resdmiamsion fee plus first year's dues in advance in the
amount of $50.00, making & totsl of $60.00. The suggestion was
made and sent to you thst a better and much quicker procedure
would be to aencel your previous resignstion. This would save
you the $10.00 resdmission fee &nd would ensble us to place your
nsme on the rolls =8 a member prompitly.

Under the ususl procedure of readmission, it is reguired that the
spplicent's name be circulated to all chepters (elong with all

other applicents for membership and resdmission to membershiy) for

a period of thirty days. &fter that, the applicetion is considered
by The Board of Zxaminers at its next meeting (perhaps a month awsy).
It is then submitted to The Secretery of The Institute for final
epproval on behslf of The Board of Directors. This process quite
obviously takes s few monthe.

When our suggestion was made, we had not counsidered any such problem
&8 your dues to the New York Cheptar, which naturslly fell due when
your membership was reinstated as of the date of your resignation,
rather thon =8 of the dete of your spplication to become sdmitied to
The Inatitute sgain,

In view of the fzotl that the Chapter dues are $17.50, but that you
heve been saved the $10.00 resdmission fee, it is apparent that there
heg been 8 net logg to you im the amount of £7.50 under the present
srroengegant,

If you prefer, we shell reprocaess your spplicetion for resdmissioen
in the normszl mennsy, which would necessitate & regusst that you pay
the 310,00 readmission fee. This would ensble you to save payment
of Hew York Ghapter dues, but would sntail e period of waiting for a
few montha for the processing of your spplication.
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Please let us know which course you chooge to pursue and we
shall be guided accordingly.

Sincerely yours,

J. W, Bankin
Ldministrstive Secretary

“Mr. Aeron G. Alexander
ﬁnlling Acres :
Ancrem, Hew York

TWR/G

Copy to the uecretary,
Eew York “hapter, AT.A.
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C/%@R(MV (ziy%LfﬁﬁﬂNlmfR
RoOLLING ACRES
ANCRAM, NEW YORK

Mey 25, 1953

Mr. J. W. Rankin, Administrative Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

17,1 New Y:rk Avenue, N.W.

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr., Rankin:

Your favor of May 5 herewith acknowledged and I am
sorry to advise it leaves me quite cold as I must call your
attention to the following facts.

I resigned by letter to the New York Chapter on
April 25, 1952 and paid my dues to September 30, 1952.

I resigned to the Institute by letter June 6 per in-
structions of the Chapter.

You sent me an official notice on August 13, 1952
that you had accepted my resignation for both Institute and
Chapter, as of June 6.

My letter to the Institute on January 16, 1953 written
during a business trip to the West Indies, requested you to send
me the proper papers for my re-admission to the Institute.

On March 4 you addressed me in complete error, as
quote, "you wish to resume your corporate membership in the
Institute and the New York Chapter." Please refer back to my
letter of January 16 and you will note I did not make = reguest
to join the New York Chapter.

I addressed you on March 14 advising you of my inten-
tions,and reasons for, desiring to join the Albany Chapter and
sent you my check for $50. yearly dues in the Institute.

Then a month later om April 13, I received a letter
frowm Clair Ditchy that I should pay the New York Chapter sn
amount of $17.50.

My conclusions are:-

1., I did not ask for readmittance to the Hew York



Chapter and you were in error in assuming sueh status.

2. I resigned per your own notice as of June 6, and
therefore had a credit as I paid to September 30,

3. You had no right to accept my check for $50. yearly
dues in the Imstitute as my letter accompanying my check distinctly
stated L was going to join. the Albany Chapter.

4. In view of the bove, I refuse to pay $17.50 to the
New York Chapter or $10. to you and $7.50 to the New York Chapter,
as you suggest.

5. If your Executive Board do not agree with the above,
please return my $50. check and also advise the Albany Chapter to
return my $10. yearly Chapter dues and we will call the matter
‘closed with no hard feelings.

This is apparently a misunderstanding between us and I
herbor no ill feeling, but as a matter of principal, in view of the
above, I can't reason why I should give the New York Chapter any-
thing.
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HUGH FERRISS President - GEOFFREY PLATT Vice President + RICHARD A. KIMBALL Secrefary + ELDREDGE SNYDER T'reasurer

]

NEW YORK CHAPTER

”

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

June 11, 1953

Mre. Edmund R. Purves, Executive Director

The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, N.We :
) Washington 6,.DsCe

Dear Mr. Purves:

At a meeting of the Executive Committee of  the New York
Chapper on June 9, 1953, it was decided to waive the pay-
ment of $17.50 back dues by Mr. Aaron G. Alexander as you
suggested in your letter of May 29, 1953. :

We sincerely hope that this will wind up this most annoy-
ing case.

chard A. Kimball
Secretary

RAK: jecs
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Wasuingron 6, D, C.

July 13, 1953

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

vEffective Date . m 13, 3953

TO: Transferred Member: : Mr,; Aavon @, Mﬂ', &UI&AJ

Rolling Aores
anam, New York

Secretary of Chapter . H‘ﬂ‘. ?. Q* Mﬂ’ 31‘;, ﬁﬁﬁrﬁm e
To Which Member is .. ‘Bastern New York Chapter, Aolq&& . _
Transferred E T mﬁ Fulton Street » '

v ) o Teay, New Yerk .
Secretary of Chapter . ‘Mr, B.‘iﬂh&!‘é. ‘n m‘im ﬁeamtary
From Which Member o l'w zﬂrk eh&gtar, £:Te £

Is Tfan;ff;ri"ed oL 115 m’ﬁ Aﬂth ﬂmﬁ
. o "Hew ‘Im.'k 16 Hew X’ark

In accordance with Chapter 1I, Artlcle 1 Sectlon 7 of the By-laws i
of The Institute this will advise ‘that the ‘above-named- corporate -
member has been transferred as indicated; Your dues to the New Iark SR
Chapter have been cancelled pemitting this transfer. D

_ Slncerely yours, .

bour .

. SEcrETARY g

601«9}' to the Bscretary,
~ Hew York 8fate Associaztlen of Arebitoets, AvLule
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Cf%%R(MV (EJ?%LE}L@NIMER
RoOLLING ACRES
ANCRAM, NEW YORK

September 14, 1953

The American Institute of Architects
1735, New York Avenue M.W.
Washington, D. C.
Attention - Mr, George Bein Cummings, Secty.

Gentiemens

I am returning herewith, Notice received today togeth-
er with a bill for Annual Dues for the year 1953, as according
to my records there must be some mistake in sending me this no-
tice.

At the moment, I am carrying in my wallet, my member-—
ship card for the year 1953,

According to my check book, I find on March 14, 1953,
I sent you my check #3394 on The Nati onal City Bank of New York,
City Bank Farmers Branch, for $50. as annual dues for 1953,

On April 13, 1953, the receipt of this check in pay-
ment of "1953 Institute dues in advance hereby is acknowledged",
was contained in a letter signed by Clair W. Ditchy, Secretary.

To my recollection, the check for $50. was never re-
turned, and as my check book indicates it cleared the Bank, I am
assuning there is some error in your Bookkeeping Department.

Should I be wrong, please advise and I'1ll be guided
accordingly.




MM/S

| ' aC@,C,a,MA/ Qﬂuuka /o

: rabion Building
' 1’?35 Kew York Avenue, N.W

 Dear Mr. Alexander:

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of Sepbember ik addresssd to
The Secrebery of The Institube on a copy of vhich I pote your Little message
o me.

There vae s evvor I regret to say. Somehow or other the faect wae overlooked
that a psysent of $50 bad even been mcm*éeﬁ in the: readwission fils. Please
Wwwmmrmmmwmhmmw, very seldom at this
headouirters. I an particulsrly sorry thet it happensd in your case.

With kindest regards,

Youre sincerely,

Bamard R. Purves
Tmmewdive Didector

Anorem, Hew York
ERP il _
cer MNrs. Miller

¥ Z‘g AkI«Aa
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C/%&R()N (EXY%LEXQMVDEUQ
ROLLING ACRES
ANCRAM, NEW YORK

November 19, 1955

Mr. Edmund R. Purves, bkxecutive Director . B
American Institute of Architects tledif 1G4S
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington 6, D. C. /155 ¢ lf(f

Lear ir. Purves:

ks happens with all humans, including Architects,
father time starts to catch up and although I am not exact-
1y en Old Man, { do find myself having to limit my act1v1— ¥
ties in the field of Architecture.

ily Doctor has pleced certsin limits on my* prac-
tice, so I em closing my connection in New York with Keally
end Patterson, and confining my work to local small sltera-—
tions, eic., mainly to keep the wind occupied.

Since moving to the sbove address three years ago
and trensferring my Chapter to the Eastern New York State in
Albeny, I have attenced exactly two meetings there as I find
the drive back after a meeting & little trying siter so late
at alght.

Ail of wihich leads up to this letter of resigna-
tion or whatever you may call being put on the insctive list.
I skedil alweys be interested in the A.I.A. activities.

My retirement, will of a necessity, force me to
curtezil expenses and one will be my membership with the A.I.A.
in Weashington as well as the Chapter in Albany.

In ciosing may I compliment you end ;our fellow
workers in the progress the A.I.A. has made :ince the old days
when I I'irst joined while associctea with Hobart B. Upjohn, of
which the exact day is in the dim past.

ity best wishes for jour continued success.

Sincerely,

“
~.
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November 28, 1955

Mr. Aaron G. Alexander, A.I.A.
Rolling Acres
Ancram, New York

Dear Mr, Alexander:
Mise Gervais has called to my attention your letier of November 1Gth.

Retirement is something we &ll look forward to with pleasure and X
am indeed sorry to hear that you have been forced to retire earlier
than perhsps you had anticipated and especially that the pleasure
agpect has been hampered in your case due to your health. However,
I 4o hope that it is nothing seriocus and that you will enjoy & full
and happy life for many years to qome,

With best wishes,

sa.w\rely Yyours (-«Q

' :
L g_//mw) WRVA/PES .

Edmmd R. Purves
Executlve Director

Pimed
cc: Mias Gervals
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April 3G, 1956

Mr. John Guackenbush, Secretsry
Ezstern New York Uhapter, A.1.4.
143 Vashington Avenue

Albany 6, New York

Dear Mr. Suackenbush:

Last Hoveamber we sent to you copy of our letter to Mr. faron G.
Alexsnder, of Ancrem, N, Y., with regard to his resignetion ss &
corpor:te member, together with the recuest thet you notify us
if ¥r. Klexsnder is in good stending in the Chepter in order that
his resignetion could be szctsd upon.

So fer we do not find thet we have received & response to thei in-
guiry, snd we cannot complete the resignstion miil ve do bave
advice of Mr, dlexander's good standing in the Chepter.

¥ill you be kind enough to give this reguest your atiemtion at
your early convenience?

s

Zincersely yours,

{#Miss) Florence H, Gerveis
secretery of Membership znd Records

Copy to Mr. dlsxunder
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

" To Hy. Saren G. Alexsnder
~ Rolling Acres
Anerse, New York

Your resignation from The Institute, dated Hovember 19 » 19 55,is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of Beoenber 31
19 5%, the date it was received by The Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon. %@/ .
Date July 24 , 19 56 ’ . '

Secretary.

C/,ﬂaZ;/k, )7 [/ [/“"7’//
(/f o e - Zﬁ/i/

- . ‘i.-"ﬂ / . ",'"/l ) ».'
/{_,,; / A
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Uq/A\R’ ON G CHLEXANDIER
RoiLiNG ACRES
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July 23, 1956

Miss Florence H. Gervais, Secretary
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

Today I received a Dues Invoice for $50.00 and I
am appesling to you to please straighten out the record.
As you know I sent in my resignation last November 19,1955
and you acknowledged receipt of same on November 25 and
Mr. Purves on November 28,

On December 2 I forwerded to the Eastern Chapter
in Albany my letter of Resignation and it was returned as
not delivered.

I then sent it to Mr. James Mero, 89 3rd Street,
Troy, New York, asking him to take notice of same and place
before the proper officers.

While sbroad on 2 Round the World Cruise on a
Freighter, my brother forwarded me a2 statement of dues from
the Bastern Chapter. I replied by air mail as per the above
information and have heard nothing further from them. v x

e -~

I note you wrote ir. Quackenbush, oecretary of’; the ..
Eastern New York Chapter, citing you had addressed “hem’ labt -
November as to my resignation and up to the time of*thls ‘_f
letter of April 30, 1956 they haé not answered you. oy T

VS S

Certainly I cennot see why I should be oenaltz ed .

for their laxity in answering your or my letters. ;5 :
(=¥}

Thenking you in advance for your attention aig

with kindest regards, I am

Very tq;gcyburs{

e eder )
T -

.
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July 26, 1956

Mr. Asron G. Alexsnder
Bolling Acres
Ancren, New York

Dear Mr. Alexasnder:

By now you will have received the formel notice of acceptance
of your resignztion which crossed your letter in the mailas.

We are of the szme opinior as you express -~ thet & member should
not be penalized for unreesonsble deley in sttending to corres-
pondence.

We still hawve not heard from the Fastern New York Chapter ss to
your staztus thereiny but, since they have had more then six
aonths notice of the filing of your resignstion, it was deemed
that was suf ficient time to allow for the filing of eny objec-
tion. Therefore, we proceedsd to sct on your resignation as
of the end of 1955.

With all good wishes to you,

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervsis
Secrstary of Membership and “fecords
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C/q/A\R ON G UQLIE XANDER
Rorrine AcrES
ANCRAM, NEW YORK

December 1, 1958

ey =
American Institute of Architects . - ’
1735 New Yark Avenue, N.W. “ AV SO S ot
Washington 6, D. C. < 7 i “‘T.-";P o
)

Gentlemen:

While chatting with Mr. L. Andrew Reinhard
recently, he asked me, now that I am retired, if 1
was a Member Emeritus.

Would you kindly refer to your files and if
I am eligible, please send me the necessary forms to
make proper &application for such membership.

Thenking you in advance, I am

Very tply yours,
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December 5, 1988

Mr. Aaron G. Alexander, A.I.A.
Rolling Acres
Aneram, New York

Desar Mr. Alexander:

In responss to your letter of December 1st, one of the
conditions for election as a member emeritus is that ths
member must have had 15 years of membership immediately
preceding the date of his appliecation.

As you were elected a member in 1845, I am sorry to have
to advise that you will not be eligible until 1860,

8incerely yours,

Florence H. Qervais

Sefretary of Membership & Records
FHG/mk
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C‘/q/A\R’ ON G Cﬁ/lL]EXA\NDER
RorLING AcRES
ANCRAM, NEW YORK

October 3, 1959

The American Institute of Architects
1735 Mew York Avenue N.W.
Washington, D.C.
Attention - Miss Florence H. Gervsais

Deer Miss Gerveis:

Back in December 1958 I addressed the Institute with
reference to becoming a Member Emeritus and your reply of
December 5, 1958 indicated I was not eligible until 1960 due
to my Peing elected a member in 1945.

I thought this strange ovut accepted your letter and
filed it.

Today while looking through some old files I find a
letter from the fiew York Chapter of the Institute dated May 12,
1930 to the effect that at a meeting of the Executive Committee
held May 5, 1930 I was accepted as an Associated Member of the
New York Chapter.

Thinking this might meke some difference in the
15-year membership I am writing to ask you to recuest reconsid-
eration of my application as Member Emeritus.

As further reference may I suggest you speak to
Mr. Purves with whom I have had some recent correspondence and
T am sure he will remember ue.

Thanking you in advsnce, I beg to remain
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FILE COPY - PLEASE REiufk

October 23, 1959

Mr. Asron G. Alexander, A.1.A.
Rolling Acres
Ancram, New York

 Dear'Mr. Alesander: -

Upon my return from my vecation early this week your letter of

October 3rd was brought to my attention for further response,
with reference to your eligibility for election as & Member

_Mﬁ.ms of The r.nsti.cute._

Enclosed is the formal request for this change of mbarshii
status which sets for the requirements, and you will note that
fifteen successive years or more of membership, immediately pre-
weding the date of the applicauon is raqui.tta as you were ade

vlaaé bef.om.

This fifteen years of membership relates to corporste member-

‘ship in The Institute and I regret that chepter associlate mem-
’._h_,e:;nhip may not be considered as applicable.

As and when you become eligible we shall be glad to receive your

"stgnnd, executed application, which will receive prompt attention.
@'m sorry I cannot send a move favorable response at this time.

jg;@é‘?ﬁiy 2@##5,.

(Misa) Florence H. Gexvais
Becretary of Manbership and Records

Enclosure



! ‘ | Gitdecss o Fpri/ BSEITEO
| /'/, % @ ﬁcéiw Vav s
’ /?Z@!%-(’ ABox #82.
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RoLLING ACRES 09
ANCrRAM, NEW YORK

January 6, 1960

*

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W,
Washington, D.C.
Attention - Miss Florence H. Gervails

Dear Miss Gervais:

I am enclosing an Application for Membership
%gggitus which you forwarded with your letter of October 23,

_ I don't know exactly how to f£ill in the last
question as the last Chapter was in Albany and not for 15
years and before that the New York Chapter.

) Please submit this Application to the Board o
Directors along with my recent letters, and oblige

-

///’) 2 . W';; : /‘ & .:v—‘-,.a,»,v.“ "
’ Lar ’9,;};’;;['@:1’ ‘e ;xaﬁ’ﬁ”e‘?" .
s Vi

e Sl 7 N

% / A
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Strike out the
inappropricte
reason, a, b,
or ¢, as the
ecase may be.

Write tn
name of
chapter.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Tue Ocracon, WasHingToN, D. C.

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP EMERITUS

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:

b. I am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

I have been in good standing in The Institute and the chapter
for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

Respectfully, X
Date 19 . &/LWM )
i Signdlt

st aran ey 1 A =

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he
shall attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing bur not the requirements of a, b, or c.
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January 11, 1960

Mr. Aaron G. Alexander
C/o Mr. C. Richard Varty
Route 1, Box 402 - - .

Dear‘ﬁ:.'AIQxandéri

Your letter of Jénuaryvsth is received, forwerding an application
for election as & Member Emeritus of The Institute. o - .-

Throughout the past several years, we have had so much correspondence,
that I regret to have to report to you now, that of recent years I

had entirely overlooked the fact that your resignation as & eorporate
member of The Institute was sccepted on July 24, 1956, effective as of
December 31, 1955 - at which latter date you were in good standing.

Consequently, you are not now a ¢orporate member of the AT,4:, and,
of course, ény consideration could not be given to a request for a
membership emeritus status,

I am extremely sorry that my letters theaé'pasc yeais slnce July, 1956,
have been misleading, as I should have checked our records to ascertain
your standing before replying to your communications.

If you should wish to apply for readmission to corporate membership,

it would have to be done through the Eastern New York Chapter, requesting
that the Chapter send you an application form. Procedure is the same

as for a first application, and payment of $60.00 would be required =
$10.00 for readmission fee and §50.00 for Imstitute dues in advance, sube
ject to readmission.

The present Chapter Secretary is Daniel Klinger, G/o B. M. Cadman Assocliates,
12 State Street, Troy, New York.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervais
Secretary of Membership and Records
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The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W. ‘
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attention: Mr, Israel Stein,'Director

Dear Sir:

Thanks for your note as to my comments on the T-V pro-
grams,

I am ﬁriting‘to'inquirg {f the conditions as to eligi~
bility for election as a Member Emeritus have been re-
vised?

Back in 1959 I received a letter from Miss Florence H.
‘Gervals that due to the fact that I had not been a
- corporate member for fifteen successive years immediate-
1y preceding the date of application I was not eligible
although the date of my A.I.A. Certificate bears the
date of September 12, 1945, -

‘»I am finlshing,my last Jeb a8 my Doctor's instruetions
are to quit as I am 78 -and although in fair health he
wants me to take it easy.

Thanking you in edvance, I am

Yours‘sinoerely.ﬁ
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2
April 32, 1969

Mr. Aaron G. Alexander, Architect
Lime Rock Road

R. 2. D.

Lakeville, Connecticut

Pear Mr. Alexander:

Mr. lsrael Stein has given us your letter of April llth
to answer.

¥e are soxry to i.ntou you that you are not eligible
for Menbership HEmeritus since this is available only
to corporate sswbers. Uur records indicate that

your resignation &8s a covporate member vas sccepted

iﬂ 1#56, and that you have not been # corporate memwber

Sincersly yours,

Maureen Harx, Manager
Hembeyship ?;:acadum
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